
71,257
Last reported odometer
reading

$840 Below retail book value

 

Vehicle Information:
2007 CADILLAC ESCALADE ESV

VIN: 1GYFK668X7R378718

4 DOOR WAGON/SPORT UTILITY

6.2L V8 SFI

ALL WHEEL DRIVE

Standard Equipment | Safety Options

No accident / damage reported to CARFAX

CARFAX 1-Owner vehicle

At least 1 open recall

5 Service records available

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 9/1/12 at 9:30:08 AM (EDT).

Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool,

along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Price Calculator™

Adjust the value of this 2007 Cadillac Escalade ESV based on the information available in this report

 Ownership History

The number of owners is estimated

 Owner 1

Year purchased 2007 

Type of owner Taxi

Estimated length of ownership 2 yrs. 6 mo. 

Owned in the following states/provinces California 

Estimated miles driven per year 28,141/yr 

Last reported odometer reading 71,257 

 Title History

CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

 Owner 1

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon
Guaranteed
No Problem

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits
Guaranteed

1) Retail Book Value 2) CARFAX Price Adjustment™ 3) Adjusted Retail Value

$ 0
Enter retail book value here

- $840
Below retail book value

Begin by entering 

the retail book value



Glossary

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits
No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these major title problems were reported by a state Department of Motor Vehicles

(DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not included in this report,

CARFAX will buy this vehicle back. Register | View Terms

 Additional History

Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

 Owner 1

Total Loss

No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues

Reported

Structural Damage

No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues

Reported

Airbag Deployment

No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues

Reported

Odometer Check

No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues

Indicated

Accident / Damage

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues

Reported

Manufacturer Recall

At least 1 manufacturer recall requires service. Locate an authorized General Motors dealer to

obtain more information about this recall.

Recall
Reported

 Detailed History

 Owner 1

Purchased: 2007

Type: Taxi

Where: California

Est. miles/year: 28,141/yr

Est. length

owned:

6/25/07 -

1/4/10 

(2 yrs. 6 mo.)

Date: Mileage: Source: Comments:

Original

Equipment  

 OnStar  Orig Equipment

Vehicle equipped with OnStar &

Personal Calling

Press the Blue OnStar button in this vehicle, or

click here for activation and membership

information

04/12/2007

 

7  Casa Automotive

Group

Sherman Oaks, CA

818-981-2000

casadecadillac.com  

Pre-delivery inspection completed

06/25/2007

 

16  California

Motor Vehicle Dept.

Los Angeles, CA  

Odometer reading reported

10/08/2007

 

10,810  Casa Automotive

Group

Sherman Oaks, CA

818-981-2000

casadecadillac.com  

Hub cap(s)/wheel cover(s) replaced

Recommended maintenance performed

Tailgate latch replaced

10/23/2007

 

 California

Motor Vehicle Dept.

Los Angeles, CA  

Title issued or updated

First owner reported

Loan or lien reported

Registered as taxi

Registration updated when owner moved

the vehicle to a new location

08/15/2008

 

14,703  Casa Automotive

Group

Sherman Oaks, CA

818-981-2000

casadecadillac.com  

Vehicle serviced

11/13/2008

 

43,392  Casa Automotive

Group

Sherman Oaks, CA

818-981-2000

casadecadillac.com  

Vehicle serviced



Millions of used vehicles
are bought and sold at
auction every year.

Hmm, we haven't received any information on this car

since June 2010. Before you buy, ask the seller for

recent service or repair records.

I'm here to help! Print and bring my SmartBuyer

Checklist when you go to test drive this 2007 Cadillac

Escalade ESV.

View Full Glossary

04/08/2009

 

55,157  Casa Automotive

Group

Sherman Oaks, CA

818-981-2000

casadecadillac.com  

Front brake pads replaced and rotors resurfaced

Tire(s) balanced

11/28/2009

 

 California

Motor Vehicle Dept.

Los Angeles, CA  

Title issued or updated

Correction to record

Loan or lien reported

Registered as taxi

01/04/2010

 

71,257  Auto Auction

Pacific Region  

Sold at auction

06/08/2010

 

 General Motors  Manufacturer Safety recall issued

Recall # 2010153

HEATED WINDSHIELD WASHER MODULE

SHORT CIRCUIT -

DISABLE AND REMOVE MODULE

Locate an authorized General Motors dealer to

obtain more information about this recall.

 

  

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at

www.carfaxonline.com.
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CARFAX Price Adjustment™
Accidents, service records, number of owners and many other history factors can affect a vehicle's value. The CARFAX Price

Adjustment is a tool that analyzes millions of used car transactions to measure how the combination of all the information reported to

CARFAX affects the value of a particular vehicle. The vehicle's retail book value plus the CARFAX Price Adjustment will give you a

more accurate measure of the vehicle's value. Use this tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision

about your next used car.

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Manufacturer Recall
Automobile manufacturers issue recall notices to inform owners of car defects that have come to the manufacturer's attention. Recalls

also suggest improvements that can be made to improve the safety of a particular vehicle. Most manufacturer recalls can be repaired

at no cost to you.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent

changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle

history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1994 and titled solely in the US including Puerto Rico.

Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey,

Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Taxi
Vehicle was registered as a taxi or "for hire" vehicle.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration

record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are used

as proof of ownership.



Follow Us:  facebook.com/CARFAX  @CarfaxReports  CARFAX on Google+


